



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
: NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR.

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 689 OF 2024

ANIL S/o LALU MORE

VERSUS

STATE OF MAH., THRU. P.S.O., P.S., PATAN, TQ. ZARI, DIST. YAVATMAL.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's Orders or directions and
Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Mr. V. D. Ruparelia with Mr. A. K. Gawande and Mr. Pramod Dethe,
Advocates for the appellant.

Mr. A. R. Chutke, A.P.P. for the State.

CORAM : G. A. SANAP, J.

DATE : DECEMBER 04, 2024.

1. Heard learned advocates for the appellant.
2. **ADMIT.**
3. Learned Additional Public Prosecutor waives service of notice on behalf of the State.
4. Call for the record and proceedings.

Criminal Application (APPA) No. 1166 of 2024

1. Heard learned advocate for the applicant/appellant.
2. Issue notice to the non-applicant/State, returnable within three weeks.
3. Learned Additional Public Prosecutor waives service of notice on behalf of the State.
4. Three weeks time is granted for filing reply.

(G. A. SANAP, J.)