



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, AT NAGPUR.**

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 689 OF 2024

(Anil s/o Lalu More ..vs.. The State of Maharashtra, through its PSO, PS Patan)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. B. Suchak, Advocate h/f. Mr. S.M. Ramteke, Advocate for the appellant,
Mr. Bhagwan M. Lonare, Addl.P.P. for the respondent/State.

CORAM : ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.

DATED : 03-09-2025

Learned Advocate for the appellant undertakes to remove
the office objections within four weeks.

2. List the matter after four weeks.

(ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.)

adgokar