



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.689/2024

**Anil S/o Lalu More Vs. State of Maharashtra Through Police Station
Officer Patan Tq.Zari Dist. Yavatmal and another**

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. S.M. Ramteke, Advocate for Appellant
Mr. A.R. Chutke, APP for Respondent No.1

CORAM: NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, J.

DATED : 16th DECEMBER, 2025

1. The learned counsel for the appellant seeks two week's time to remove office objections. By way of indulgence, last chance is granted to the appellant to remove office objections, failing which, the Court may proceed in accordance with law.

2. List the matter on 13.01.2026.

(NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, J.)

MP Deshpande