



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 689 OF 2024

Anil Lalu More Vs. State of Maharashtra and anr.

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Ms.S.S.Dhote, APP for the State.

CORAM : NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.

DATE : 06/02/2026

1. None for the Appellant. The Office note shows objection in the matter. Needful be done by the learned Advocate for the Appellant.
2. Stand over to 20/02/2026.

JUDGE