



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.689 OF 2024

ANIL LALU MORE
VS
STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANR.

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's order

Ms. S.S.Dhote, APP for Respondent/State.

CORAM : **NEERAJ P.DHOTE, J.**
DATE : **20/02/2026**

None for the Appellant. Learned APP for the State is present.

2. Office objections be removed by the learned counsel for the Appellant within a period of four weeks.

(NEERAJ P.DHOTE, J.)

B.T.K.