



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR**

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 689/2024  
ANIL S/O LALU MORE VS. STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

|                                                                                                           |                           |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------|
| Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders | Court's or Judge's orders |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------|

Mr. S.M.Ramteke, Advocate for Appellant.  
Mr. G.S.Umale, A.P.P. for Respondent/State.

**CORAM: Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.**

**DATED : 17<sup>th</sup> APRIL, 2026**

1. As per Office-note that the appellant has not removed office objections and paper book, yet to be prepared.
2. The appellant to remove all office objections within a period of two weeks.
3. After the paper book is received, list the matter for final hearing.

**(Y.G.KHOBRAGADE, J.)**